STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

M DI TI

THIS MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT is entered into by and
between Rober} Asa Thacker and wife, Jamie Mosely Thacker ("Mortgagor”) and
Edward L. Osborn and wife, Mildred Osborn ("Mortgagee”).

Preamble

Mortgagor and Mortgagee entered into a Mortgage dated October 26, 1992 (the

"Mortgage”) providing for a Mortgage in the aggregate principal amount of Eight
Hundred Fifty Thousand & 00/100 dollars ($850,000.00). The Mortgage is evidenced
by a Promissory Note (the "Note”) and other collateral as described in the Note and

Mortgage.

Mortgagor has requested that Mortgagee agree to (a) reduce the Maturity Date
of the Note to April 1, 2001, and to allow a one-time prepayment in the amount of
Two Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-5ix & 62/100 Dollars
($239,326.62) on or before April 1, 1993,

Mortgagor and Mortgagee have agreed to modify the Note and all other
instruments executed in connection with said Loan to the extent set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as
follows:

Agreement

1. Reduction of Maturity Date Upon execution of this Agreement by Mortgagor
and Mortgagee, the maturity date of the Note shall be changed from December 1, 2004

to April 1, 2001,

2. Prepayment The prepayment privilege set out in the Second Paragraph on
Page Four of the Note is amended to read as follows:

"Borrower may prepay all (but not Part) of the outstanding
principle balance due and owing on the Loan, without
premium or penalty, on any Regular Payment date;
provided however, Borrower may make a one time payment
of Two Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred
Twenty-Six & 62/100 Dollars ($239,326.62) on or before April
1, 1993 and the remaining balance of Six Hundred
Thousand & 00/100 Dollars ($600,000.00} shall be recast over
an eight (8) year term in equal monthly payments with
Eight Percent (8%) interest on the unpaid balance with
payments in the amount of Eight Thousand Four Hundred
Eighty-Two & 01/100 Dollars ($8,482.01).”

1993-0971 4

Inst ¥
Page 1 of 4

G m,  mmes, aam emem gk = e RS, 1 CLr-w e Sierpe-wy g i PP T ot '-_"'T-'\.|:'-'"¢' 'I;.‘_-’m e A " i e P T g ML I T iaii [ TR — e A D e - = et e o . o - A - .
iy - i T T - - H . P N T T Lt T 1 - PRPCILE S b o PG R DR i _-.‘:_ . e B e, B It -11' "‘.J_:l-_ N ..:"-: a_-:u-: '__-.-;-_I'L-"; ] ) £ L e e -:—_.::. - - -r:. -;_FL ‘;-_*t:: el e s _*._:.__ s m e e e _ .
- T o r i, 5 3% - g g TR el e I I ol Bl T et U N U LU R

P



The conditions of the foregoing Reduction of Maturity Date and Prepayment
paragraphs are (a) the receipt of Two Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred
Twenty-Six & 62/100 Dollars ($239,326.62) on or before April 1, 1993 by Mortgagee from
Mortgagor, and (b) execution of an Allonge to the Note by Mortgagor and Mortgagee
reflecting the above cited amendment to the Note, and (c) execution of a Loan
Modification Agreement by Mortgagor and Mortgagee reflecting the above cited
amendment in the Note, and (d) payment by Mortgagor of all costs of preparing the
Loan Modification Agreement, the Allonge to the Note, and this Mortgage
Modification Agreement, and (¢) payment of all costs in recording this Mortgage
Modification Agreement, and (f) Mortgagor is in compliance with all other terms of the
Mortgage, the Note, and all other instruments executed in connection with said Loan.

3. Warranties of Mortgagor The Mortgagor hereby represents and warrants to
mortgagee that all representations and warranties contained in the Mortgage, Note and

any other security agreement are true and correct as of the date hereof (except any
representation and warranties that are expressly limited to an earlier date); and the
Mortgagor hereby certifies that no Event of Default nor any event that upon notice or
lapse of time or both would constitute an Event of Default, has occurred or is
continuing, and further that Mortgagor has no offsets or claims against Mortgagee
arising under, related to, or in connection with the Mortgage, the Note, or any other
security agreement.

4. Effective Date The effective date of this Mortgage Modification Agreement
is April 1, 1993.

- 5. Effect of Modification Except as specifically modified herein, all provisions
of the Mortgage, the Note, and any other security documents as well as all other
instruments executed in connection with said Loan shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have caused this Morigage
Modification Agreement to be duly and properly executed the same day each signature
below bears date. .

Aﬂﬁ;ﬁ“’; JAW R . 222 — ({7
- Robert Asa Thacker, Borrower Date

ATTEST-%‘ [%1 L‘_vfg éﬁ:iﬂu mﬂmibﬁﬁkﬂd 313] !g 3
| ie Mosely Thasker, Borrower Date
Amsrdﬁf /%}t{i M%M Muned 30 93
‘ Edward L. Osborn, Holder Date
ATTES@L‘&ALL/ ' /Z’g\ﬁ Mﬁ- 3/ gy 73

Th SRR T - BT T LT - i Ters z ET L
e W v e ) ] - Lt = LT - N e - - = —- = a ~p o Bl ——— - - i PR - £ ook, = - -
i = _ e e e T 1 it " P Tl ] L) o o (R e T 3 S 12 B gy ¥ K 2R me s Tl R S o = reLA P, = P O T

yo x e i ol Sl g - ) g S i -

P o g LA o T SR T T A TR e e Y AT

Mildred Osborn, Holder Daté

Page 2 of 4




STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and state aforesaid,

do hereby certify that _Robert Asa Thacker , personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in

person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
his own free ar}d voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Gwen under my hand and notarial seal thl&l_ day of M__, i_

| SEAL T My commission expires: 7*-,7)"7?

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and state aforesaid,
do hereby certify that _Jamie Mosely Thacker , personally known to me to be the

same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as her own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
forth. |

Given under my hand and notarial seal thna]_ day of M , lgfﬁ.

Notary Pﬁbhc W

‘SEAL | My commission expires:_") - -2 ~93

" STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and state aforesaid,

do hereby certify that _Edward L. Osborn , personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in

person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 3_ day of _m_@,ﬁ[_, 19 93.

Notary Ebhc 3

SEAL My commission expires: 7-2/-F

e Page 3 of 4

S
;
;
b
E
%
;
?
|
E
§
:
E
g




STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and state aforesaid,

do hereby certify that Mildred Osborn personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in

person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument
as her own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

~ Given under my hand and notarial seal this \ﬂj_— day of ZJM , lgi_g.

2 4. FBM
0 ublic DI"?S

SEAL My commission expires: /-
N
I
Inst & 199303714
Page 4 of 4




